Geophysical data, by the nature of their underlying phenomenae and processes, are
amenable to statistical analysis for testing and interpretation. Though still developing,
mathematical statistics is by no means a young subject. The application of statistical
concepts to descriptive and to inference problems inherent in and associated with
hydrologic and other data used in water resources engineering is much younger. The
last few decades have witnessed, however, the publication of an uncountable
number of papers which amply demonstrate the usefulness of statistical techniques
in analyzing a wide range of hydrologic problems of practical interest. This state of
affairsdoes not eliminate the factthat only a few text books on thistopicare available,
a situation that makes learning and teaching the methods of statistical analysis in
water resources engineering far from being an easy task. In an attempt to fill in a
certain depth of the existing gap, the authors, in view of their long-standing
experience in teaching this subject, have undertaken the responsibility of producing
this text book. The book covers to a certain extent the topics of: hydrologic variables,
presentation of data, statistical moments, elementary theory of probability, probability
distributions, estimation of parameters, testing hypothesis, frequency analysis,
applications, regression and correlation, some aspects of time series analysis and
(simple) stochastic models in hydrology, all written in hydrological language. Each
chapter is supported by solved examples, case studies, and exercises with hints to
solution. With this coverage, itis hoped that the book will help serve the interests of
the students, graduates, and the professionals in the field of water resources
engineering.



Table

of contents

Foreword

Preface

1 Hydrologic variables, processes and data

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Hydrologic variables
Hydrologic series
Population and sample
Hydrologic processes
Hydrologic data
Errors in data
Exercises

2 Presentation of data

21
2.2
2.3
2.4

Tabular and graphical presentations

Grouping of data
Ungrouped data
Exercises

3 Statistical descriptors of data

31
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Descriptors of central tendency

Descriptors of dispersion
Moments
Asymmetry and peakedness

Linear transformation of sample values

Exercises

Vil

Xi
xiii

5 o co 05 cn o

u

24
31

33
37
42
44
46
49



viii ~ Statistical analysis in water resources engineering

4 Elementary probability theory

41
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
49
4.10
411

Introduction

Definitions and examples

Events

Probability laws

Conditional probability

Multiplication rule and statistical independence
Bayes’ rule

Random variables

Probability distributions

Moments of distributions of random variables
Exercises

5 Probability distributions

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
55
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9
5.10
511
5.12
5.13
5.14
5.15
5.16
5.17
5.18

Preliminaries
Bemoulli-experiments

Binomial distribution

Geometric distribution and Pascal distribution
Hypergeometric distribution
Poisson distribution

Multinomial distribution
Uniform distribution

Normal distribution

Lognormal distribution

Gamma distribution

Pearson type Il distribution
Log-Pearson type Il distribution
Beta distributions

Extreme value distributions
Sampling distributions

Summary of distributions
Exercises

6 Estimation of parameters

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7

Introduction

Preliminaries

Method of moments

Method of maximum likelihood

Interval estimation

Confidence regions

Confidence regions in case of two samples

50
52
56
58
59
64
66
68
72
76

81
86
86
89
a1
93
94
95
98
104
107
109
110
110
112
114
118
123

126
127
130
133
139
144
147



6.8
6.9

Summary of estimates
Exercises

7 Testing statistical hypotheses

7.1
7.2
7.3
74
75
7.6
1.7

Introduction

Test for the mean of a normal distribution
Power of a test

Some common tests

Some two sample tests

Some other tests

Exercises

Frequency analysis

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.8

Introduction

Probability papers

Normal distribution

Lognormal distributions

Pearson type Il distribution
Gumbel EVI distribution

Type Il extreme value distribution
Exercises

9 Applications of probability distributions

91
9.2
9.3

Precipitation
Runoff and stream flow
Exercises

10 Regression and Correlation

10.1
10.2
10.3
104
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
109

Types of variables
Regression analysis
Least squares estimation
Properties of estimators
Confidence intervals
Testing hypotheses
Analysis of variance
Correlation analysis
Exercises

Table of contents ix

154
160

162
165
169
171
177
180
185

188
189
191
193
199
203
208
216

218
229
243

245
246
249
261
263
268
272
275
278



x  Statistical analysis in water resources engineering

11 Some aspects of time series analysis

111
11.2
113
114
115
116

Introduction

Time series anedysis
Autocorrelation analysis
Spectral analysis
Bivariate time series
Exercises

12 Stochastic models in hydrology

12.1
12.2
123
124
125

Introduction

Review of some stochastic processes
A brief description of model building
Some stochastic hydrologic models
Exercises

A Introductory linear algebra

Al
A2
A3
A4

Solving linear equations
Matrices and vectors
Expectations and (co)variances
A transformation

Statistical and mathematical tables
References

Author index

Subject index

280
281
286
307
315
321

323
323
337
338
348

351
354
358
359

361
381
388
390



