Geophysical data, by the nature of their underlying phenomenae and processes, are amenable to statistical analysis for testing and interpretation. Though still developing. mathematical statistics is by no means a young subject. The application of statistical concepts to descriptive and to inference problems inherent in and associated with hydrologic and other data used in water resources engineering is much younger. The last few decades have witnessed, however, the publication of an uncountable number of papers which amply demonstrate the usefulness of statistical techniques in analyzing a wide range of hydrologic problems of practical interest. This state of affairs does not eliminate the fact that only a few text books on this topic are available, a situation that makes learning and teaching the methods of statistical analysis in water resources engineering far from being an easy task. In an attempt to fill in a certain depth of the existing gap, the authors, in view of their long-standing experience in teaching this subject, have undertaken the responsibility of producing this text book. The book covers to a certain extent the topics of: hydrologic variables, presentation of data, statistical moments, elementary theory of probability, probability distributions, estimation of parameters, testing hypothesis, frequency analysis, applications, regression and correlation, some aspects of time series analysis and (simple) stochastic models in hydrology, all written in hydrological language. Each chapter is supported by solved examples, case studies, and exercises with hints to solution. With this coverage, it is hoped that the book will help serve the interests of the students, graduates, and the professionals in the field of water resources engineering.

Table of contents

FOREW	ORD		xi
PREFA	CE		xiii
1 Hya	DROLOGIC VARIABLES BROCESCES AND	Participation (
1 Hyr	DROLOGIC VARIABLES, PROCESSES AND		
	TT 1 1		E.S.
1.1	Hydrologic variables		1
1.2	Hydrologic series		3
1.3	Population and sample		5
1.4	Hydrologic processes		6
1.5	Hydrologic data		8
1.6	Errors in data		9
1.7	Exercises		10
2 PRE	ESENTATION OF DATA		
2.1	Tabular and graphical presentations		11
2.2	Grouping of data		12
2.3	Ungrouped data		24
2.4	Exercises		31
3 STA	TISTICAL DESCRIPTORS OF DATA		
0 0111	Instrume Process of Para		
3.1	Descriptors of central tendency		33
3.2	Descriptors of dispersion		37
3.3	Moments		42
3.4	Asymmetry and peakedness		44
3.5	Linear transformation of sample valu		46
3.6	Exercises		49
0.0	TACTORCO		43

viii Statistical analysis in water resources engineering

4 ELEMENTARY PROBABILITY THEORY

	4.1	Introduction	50
	4.2	Definitions and examples	50
	4.3	Events example of the second post to select the second post to se	52
	4.4	Probability laws	56
	4.5	Conditional probability	58
	4.6	Multiplication rule and statistical independence	59
	4.7	Bayes' rule	64
	4.8	Random variables	66
	4.9	Probability distributions	68
	4.10	Moments of distributions of random variables	72
	4.11	Exercises	76
)	PROB	ABILITY DISTRIBUTIONS	
	5.1	Preliminaries	81
	5.2	Bernoulli-experiments	00
	5.3	Binomial distribution	86
	5.4	Geometric distribution and Pascal distribution	89
	5.5	hypergeometric distribution	91
	5.6	1 dissoil distribution	93
	5.7	Mutifolia distribution	94
	5.8	Chilorn distribution	95
	5.9	Normal distribution	98
	5.10	Lognormal distribution	104
	5.11	Gamma distribution	107
	5.12	Pearson type III distribution	109
	5.13	Log-Pearson type III distribution	110
	5.14	Beta distributions	110
	5.15	Extreme value distributions	112
	5.16	Sampling distributions	114
	5.17	Summary of distributions	118
	5.18	Exercises	123
6	ESTIM	NATION OF PARAMETERS	
	6.1	Introduction and the state of t	126
	6.2	Preliminaries	127
	6.3	Method of moments	130
	6.4	Method of maximum likelihood	133
	6.5	Interval estimation	139
	6.6	Confidence regions	144
	6.7	Confidence regions in case of two samples	147

	Table of contents	1X
6.8	Summary of estimates	154
6.9	Exercises	160
7 TES	TING STATISTICAL HYPOTHESES	
	ajavjant Intiondo - 4	
7.1	Introduction	162
7.2	Test for the mean of a normal distribution	165
7.3	Power of a test	169
7.4	Some common tests	171
7.5	Some two sample tests	177
7.6	Some other tests	180
7.7	Exercises	185
8 FRE	QUENCY ANALYSIS	
0.1	Total 1	188
8.1 8.2	Introduction	189
8.3	Probability papers Normal distribution	191
8.4		193
	Lognormal distributions	199
8.5	Pearson type III distribution Gumbel EV1 distribution	203
8.6		208
8.7 8.8	Type III extreme value distribution Exercises	216
0.0	Exercises	210
9 App	LICATIONS OF PROBABILITY DISTRIBUTIONS	
9.1	Production Company of the Company of	218
9.1	Precipitation Runoff and stream flow	229
9.3	Exercises	243
9.0	Exercises	240
10 RE	EGRESSION AND CORRELATION	
10.1	Types of variables	245
10.2	Regression analysis	246
10.3	Least squares estimation	249
10.4	Properties of estimators	261
10.5	Confidence intervals	263
10.6	Testing hypotheses	268
10.7	Analysis of variance	272
10.8	Correlation analysis	275
10.9	Exercises	278

	a	7 .	-			
x	Statistical	analysis	$\imath n$	water	resources	engineering

11 Some aspects of time series analysis

11.1	Introduction	280
11.2	Time series analysis	281
11.3	Autocorrelation analysis	286
11.4	Spectral analysis	307
11.5	Bivariate time series	315
11.6	Exercises	321
12 ST	OCHASTIC MODELS IN HYDROLOGY	
12.1	Introduction	323
12.2	Review of some stochastic processes	323
12.3	A brief description of model building	337
12.4	Some stochastic hydrologic models	338
12.5	Exercises	348
A INT	RODUCTORY LINEAR ALGEBRA	
	A STATE OF THE STA	0.44
A.1	Solving linear equations	351
A.2	Matrices and vectors	354
A.3	Expectations and (co)variances	358
A.4	A transformation	359
STATIST	FICAL AND MATHEMATICAL TABLES	361
REFERENCES		381
AUTHOR INDEX		388
	T INDEX	390
302000	And the state of a state of the	000